

## **RESOLUTION 21-017**

A RESOLUTION OF THE NORTH COLLIER FIRE CONTROL AND RESCUE DISTRICT OF COLLIER COUNTY FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE FINAL LEVY OF AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE NORTH NAPLES SERVICE DELIVERY AREA FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, sections 6(a) and (b) of the North Collier Fire Control and Rescue District's Charter found in section 3 of chapter 2015-191, Laws of Florida, and Section 6 of chapter 2015-191, Laws of Florida authorizes the North Collier Fire Control and Rescue District to levy an ad valorem taxation on property within its boundaries in Collier County in the North Naples Service Delivery Area in an amount not to exceed 1 mill; and

WHEREAS, the North Collier Fire Control and Rescue District on September 21<sup>st</sup>, 2021 adopted Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Final Millage Rate for the North Naples Service Delivery Area following the public hearing required by section 200.065, Florida Statutes; and

**WHEREAS,** the gross taxable value for operating purposes not exempt from ad valorem taxation within the North Collier Fire Control and Rescue District, North Naples Service Delivery Area, has been certified by the Collier County Property Appraiser as \$37,616,405,997;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE NORTH COLLIER FIRE CONTROL AND RESCUE DISTRICT of Collier County Florida, that the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 operating millage rate for the North Collier Fire Control and Rescue District, North Naples Service Delivery Area, is 1.00 mills per \$1,000.00, which is more than the rolled-back rate of .0.9819 mills per \$1,000.00 by 1.84%. Such millage rate will be collected pursuant to the same manner and form as county taxes.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

The foregoing resolution was offered by Commissioner Burke, who moved its adoption.

The motion was seconded by Commissioner Feder, and the vote was as follows:

Commissioner	Vote
Commissioner M. James Burke	Yay
Commissioner James A. Calamari	Yay
Commissioner Christopher L. Crossan	Yay
Commissioner Norman E. Feder	Yay
Commissioner J. Christopher Lombardo	Үау

Duly passed on this 21<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2021 by the Board of Fire Commissioners of the North Collier Fire Control and Rescue District.